F
L
O
W
 S
W
IT
C

Reinforced), SS or Brass
Rotor pin Ceramic
Rotor Moulded Nylon, Colour: High Visibility Orange
Lens Polysulfone
O-Ring Buna N (Metal body = Viton)
Adaptor Acetal (Polypropylene body only)
Max. operating pressure Polypropylene Body: 7 bar
Metal Body: 14 bar
Max. operating temperature Polypropylene Body: 80°C
Metal Body: 100°C
Typical pressure drop See Graph (Page 68)
Specifications
How to Order
Body Port Flow Ranges (l/min) Order Number
Material Size Low Range* Standard Range BSP NPT
1/4" 0.4 to 4.0 2.0 to 20.0 155420BSPP 155420
Polypropylene
1/2" 6.0 to 45.0 15.0 to 75.0 155480BSPP 155480
1/4" 0.4 to 4.0 2.0 to 20.0 142541BSPP 142541
Brass 1/2" 6.0 to 45.0 15.0 to 75.0 142542BSPP 142542
3/4" - - - 20 to 112.5 180392BSPP 180392
1" - - - 30 to 225 181681BSPP 181681
9/16 x 18 UNF 0.4 to 4.0 2.0 to 20.0 N/A 174596
Stainless
Steel 1/2" 6 to 45 15.0 to 75.0 173138BSPP 173138
3/4" - - - 20 to 112.5 181682BSPP 181682
1" - - - 30 to 225 181683BSPP 181683
* With use of low flow adaptor supplied
Applications - Visual only - RFI
There are varied applications, but some of the more common are:
� Plastic injection moulding equipment

R
O
T
O
R
 &
 T
U
R
B
IN
E
RotorFlow - RFO and RFA Types
Body Port Flow Ranges (l/min) Output (Hz) RFO RFA
Material Size Low Range* Standard Range Approximate BSP NPT
1/4" 0.4 to 4.0 (±7%) 2.0 to 20.0 (±7%) 15-180 155421BSPP 155421Polypropylene
1/2" 6.0 to 45.0 (±7%) 15.0 to 75.0 (±15%) 20-190 155481BSPP 155481
1/4" 0.4 to 4.0 (±7%) 2.0 to 20.0 (±7%) 15-180 156261BSPP 156261
Brass 1/2" 6.0 to 45.0 (±7%) 15.0 to 75.0 (±15%) 20-190 156262BSPP 156262
3/4" - - - 20 to 112.5 (±15%) 25-210 194761BSPP 194761
1" - - - 30 to 225 (±15%) 15-180 194762BSPP 194762
9/16 - 18 UNF 0.4 to 4 (±7%) 2 to 20.0 (±7%) 15-180 N/A 165071
1/2" 6 to 45 (±7%) 15.0 to 75.0 (±15%) 20-190 165075BSPP 165075
Stainless Steel 3/4" - - - 20 to 112.5 (±15%) 25-210 194763BSPP 194763
1" - - - 30 to 225 (±15%) 15-180 194764BSPP 194764
Hall-Effect-Sensor sends a voltage pulse with
each pass of  magnetic field
Output signal for RFO Types is an on/off pulse of the DC
voltage supplied to the unit, it is compatible with all digital

Max. Viscosity 45 cst
Input Power 24 Vd.c. or 110 Va.c.
Relay Contact Ratings (SPDT) 1A, 24 Vd.c. Resistive 0,5 A, 110 Va.c. (230 V a.c.
on request)
Repeatability 2% max. Deviation
Set Point Accuracy (Factory Set) ± 5%
Hysteresis max. 15%
Electrical Termination 22 AWG PVC-Jacketed Cable, Length 60 cm,
Colour Code: Red = +Va.c./Vd.c., Black = Ground,
White = N.O., Brown = N.C., Green = Common
Typical Pressure Drop: See Graphs
Specifications
How to Order
Body Port Flow Ranges (l/min) Input Order Number
Material Size Low Range* Standard Range Power BSP NPT
1/4" 0.4 to 4.0 2.0 to 20.0 24 VDC 155425BSPP 155425
Polypropylene 110 VAC 155876BSPP 155876
1/2" 6.0 to 45.0 15.0 to 75.0 24 VDC 155485BSPP 155485
110 VAC 155886BSPP 155886
1/4" 0.4 to 4.0 2.0 to 20.0 24 VDC 156265BSPP 156265
110 VAC 156266BSPP 156266
Brass 1/2" 6.0 to 45.0 15.0 to 75.0 24 VDC 156268BSPP 156268
110 VAC 156269BSPP 156269
3/4" - - - 20 to 112.5 24 VDC 180395BSPP 180395
110 VAC 180396BSPP 180396
1" - - - 30 to 225 24 VDC 181688BSPP 181688
110 VAC 181689BSPP 181689
24 VDC N/A 1650739/16" - 18UNF 0.4 to 4 2.0 to 20.0Stainless 110 VAC N/A 165074
Steel 24 VDC 165077BSPP 1650771/2" 6 to 45 15.0 to 75.0 110VAC 165078BSPP 165078
3/4" - - - 20 to 112.5 24 VDC 181691BSPP 181691
110 VAC 181692BSPP 181692
1" - - - 30 to 225 24 VDC 181693BSPP 181693
110 VAC 181694BSPP 181694
*  With use of Low-Flow-Adapter supplied,
Switch Set Point Calibration With LED Signal
(RFS Type)
With the unit installed in the line and power supplied,
complete the following steps to calibrate switch actuation
point with proper flow rate. A small flat-blade screwdriver
is the only tool required.
1. Adjust liquid flow in the line to the rate at which
switch actuation is desired.
2. Insert screwdriver into opening on backside of
housing and fit blade into the potentiometer
adjustment screw inside.
3. If LED is not illuminated, slowly turn screwdriver
counterclockwise and stop as soon as LED
illuminates.
4. If LED is illuminated, turn screwdriver clockwise until
LED light goes out. Then, slowly turn screwdriver
counterclockwise and stop as soon as LED
illuminates.
LED
SCREW
Standard Products in bold
RotorFlow - RFS Types Flow Setpoint Switching
68
w
w
w
.g
e
m
s
-s
e
n
s
o
rs
.c
o
.u
k
LEVEL
&  FLOW
RFA, RFO, RFS
Polypropylene Bodies
Metal Bodies
T W H D D P
DC models AC models
1/4 77 60 61 114 20
1/2 77 60 61 114 22